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PERSONNEL

RESOLUTION
concerning

SALARY ADJUSTl1ENTS
for

CONNECTICUT STATE UNIVERSITY
MANAGEMENT AND CONFIDENTIAL PROFESSIONAL

IN THE EXECUTIVE OFFICES

Office of the President

'0 Connecticut
State
University.I,al . Eastern .' Soulhern • Western

July 20 1990

RESOLVED, That effective August 24, 1990, the current biweekly salary rate
of the following management and confidential professional
personnel at Connecticut State University Executive Offices shall
be increased by the percentage shown below, in accordance with
Board of Trustees Guidelines for awarding salary increases, per
Board resolution 90-92, dated June 15, 1990.

%

•
Stan Arling
Antoinette Bascetta
James Blake
Jennifer Brown
Kimberly Chagnon
Janet Chayes
Theresa Czwornog
Elizabeth Higgins
Inez Laird
Penelope Lisi
Randy Lubin
David Newton
Michelle Ortwein
Laurie Peters
Thomas Porter
Peter Rosa
Charles Slocum
Winston Thompson
Nancy Tinker
Sally Tresselt
Joanne Yost

7.20
7.20
7.20
7.20
7.20
8.50
7.20
8.50
7.12
8.50
7.20
7.20
7.20
7.12
7.20
8.50
7.20
8.50
7.20
7.20
7.12

and, be it further

RESOLVED, That the salary of the following individual shall be
increased by an annualized inequity adjustment of:

Penelope Lisi
Sally Tresselt

$1,000
$5,000

•
A Certified True Copy:

~~Dallas K~~
President

An Equal
Opportunity

Employer
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BOARD OF TRUSTEES FOR CONNECTICUT STATE UNIVERSITY
RECOMMENDED UNCLASSIFIED PERSONNEL CHANGES

DATE: July 9, 1990

I certify that the following recommended personnel actions
conform to applicable Affirmative Action policies. Official
transcript(s) have been examined for new appointments, except as noted.

July 20, 1990
(Date of Board Meeting)

ACTION CATEGORIES
AND EMPLOYEE NAME

POS. CONT. RANK
NUMBER (INCLUDING INTERNAL TITLE

AND/OR DEPARTMENT)

BI-WEEKLY SALARY
FROM TO

(ANNUAL) (ANNUAL)

EFFECTIVE
DATE

I. MANAGEMENT SALARY INCREASES

1. Thomas Porter

2. Antoinette Bascetta

3. David Newton

4. Winston Thompson

5. Janet Chayes

6. Charles Slocum

7. Peter Rosa

8. Elizabeth Higgins

9. Jennifer Brown

10. Penelope Lisi

Provost 3,782.02 4,054.32 8/24/90
(98,710) (105,817)

V.P. Finance and Management 3,529.88 3,784.03 8/24/90
(92,129) (98,763)

V.P. Personnel 3,353.96 3,595.44 8/24/90
(87,538) (93,841)

Asst. V.P. Academic Affairs 2,842.19 3,083.78 8/24/90
(74,181) (80,486)

Asst. V.P. Finance and 2,489.43 2,701.03 8/24/90
Management (64,974) (70,496)

Dir. Facilities Planning and 2,340.80 2,509.34 8/24/90
Engineering (61,094) (65,493)

Dir. Governmental Relations 2,299.48 2,494.94 8/24/90
(60,016) (65,117)

Assoc. for Board Affairs and 2,219.47 2,408.13 8/24/90
Exec. Asst. to the President (57,928) (62,852)

Dir. of Institutional Research 2,057.30 2,205.43 8/24/90
(53,695) (57,561)

Exec. Dir. for Center of 1,989.37 2,196.78* 8/24/90
Educational Excellence (51,922) (57,335)
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11. ltandy Lubin

12. Nancy Tinker

13. stan Arling

14. James Blake

15. Kimberly Chagnon

16. Sally Tresse1t

17. Theresa Czwornog

18. Inez Laird

19. Joanne Yost

20. Laurie Peters

21. Michelle Ortwein

Director of Capital Budgeting

Facilities Planner

Assistant for Business Affairs

Asst. for Audit and Fiscal Affairs

Assistant for Business Affairs

Associate for Alumni Relations
and Development

Administrative Assistant to the
President

Secretarial Assistant

Secretarial Assistant

Secretarial Assistant

Assistant for Business Affairs

*Includes inequity adjustment.

1,915.71
(50,000)

1,737.94
(45,360)

1,667.44
(43,520)

1,572.41
(41,039)

1,570.89
(41,000)

1,224.14
(31,950)

1,381.07
(36,045)

1,349.95
(35,233)

1,349.95
(35,233)

1,349.95
(35,233)

1,195.41
(31,200)

2,053.64
(53,600)

1,863.07
(48,626)

1,787.50
(46,653)

1,685.62
(43,994)

1,683.99
(43,952)

1,503.84*
(39,250)

1,480.51
(38,641)

1,446.07
(37,742)

1,446.07
(37,742)

1,446.07
(37,742)

1,281.48
(33,446)

•
8/24/90

8/24/90

8/24/90

8/24/90

8/24/90

8/24/90

8/24/90

8/24/90

8/24/90

8/24/90

8/24/90

REVIEWED BY: _

DATE: ~ _

CSU-1
REV. 8/87

DATE OF
BOARD APPROVAL: _

SIGNATURE : ~__


