(203) 827-7700

P.O. Box 2008, New Britain, Connecticut 06050



Office of the President

RESOLUTION concerning SALARY ADJUSTMENTS

for

CONNECTICUT STATE UNIVERSITY

MANAGEMENT AND CONFIDENTIAL PROFESSIONAL PERSONNEL
IN THE EXECUTIVE OFFICES

July 20 1990

RESOLVED,

That effective August 24, 1990, the current biweekly salary rate of the following management and confidential professional personnel at Connecticut State University Executive Offices shall be increased by the percentage shown below, in accordance with Board of Trustees Guidelines for awarding salary increases, per Board resolution 90-92, dated June 15, 1990.

•	
Stan Arling	7.20
Antoinette Bascetta	7.20
James Blake	7.20
Jennifer Brown	7.20
Kimberly Chagnon	7.20
Janet Chayes	8.50
Theresa Czwornog	7.20
Elizabeth Higgins	8.50
Inez Laird	7.12
Penelope Lisi	8.50
Randy Lubin	7.20
David Newton	7.20
Michelle Ortwein	7.20
Laurie Peters	7.12
Thomas Porter	7.20
Peter Rosa	8.50
Charles Slocum	7.20
Winston Thompson	8.50
Nancy Tinker	7.20
Sally Tresselt	7.20
Joanne Yost	7.12

and, be it further

RESOLVED,

That the salary of the following individual shall be increased by an annualized inequity adjustment of:

Penelope Lisi Sally Tresselt \$1,000

\$5,000

A Certified True Copy:

Dallas K. Beal

President



Page 1 of 2

BOARD OF TRUSTEES FOR CONNECTICUT STATE UNIVERSITY RECOMMENDED UNCLASSIFIED PERSONNEL CHANGES

CONNECTICUT STATE UNIVERSITY

DATE: July 9, 1990

I certify that the following recommended personnel actions conform to applicable Affirmative Action policies. Official transcript(s) have been examined for new appointments, except as noted.

PRESIDENT

Aug Bush (Signature)

July 20, 1990 (Date of Board Meeting)

ACTION CATEGORIES PO		POS. CONT.	CONT. RANK	BI-WEEKLY SALARY		EFFECTIVE	
ND 1	EMPL	OYEE NAME	NUMBER	(INCLUDING INTERNAL TITLE AND/OR DEPARTMENT)	FROM (ANNUAL)	TO (ANNUAL)	DATE
Ι.	MAN.	AGEMENT SALARY INCREAS	ES				
	1.	Thomas Porter		Provost	3,782.02 (98,710)	4,054.32 (105,817)	8/24/90
	2.	Antoinette Bascetta		V.P. Finance and Management	3,529.88 (92,129)	3,784.03 (98,763)	8/24/90
	3.	David Newton		V.P. Personnel	3,353.96 (87,538)	3,595.44 (93,841)	8/24/90
	4.	Winston Thompson		Asst. V.P. Academic Affairs	2,842.19 (74,181)	3,083.78 (80,486)	8/24/90
	5.	Janet Chayes		Asst. V.P. Finance and Management	2,489.43 (64,974)	2,701.03 (70,496)	8/24/90
	6.	Charles Slocum		Dir. Facilities Planning and Engineering	2,340.80 (61,094)	2,509.34 (65,493)	8/24/90
	7.	Peter Rosa		Dir. Governmental Relations	2,299.48 (60,016)	2,494.94 (65,117)	8/24/90
	8.	Elizabeth Higgins		Assoc. for Board Affairs and Exec. Asst. to the President	2,219.47 (57,928)	2,408.13 (62,852)	8/24/90
	9.	Jennifer Brown		Dir. of Institutional Research	2,057.30 (53,695)	2,205.43 (57,561)	8/24/90
	10.	Penelope Lisi		Exec. Dir. for Center of Educational Excellence	1,989.37 (51,922)	2,196.78* (57,335)	8/24/90

CSU-1/CSU Page 2 July 1990

11. Randy Lubin	Director of Capital Budgeting	1,915.71 (50,000)	2,053.64 (53,600)	8/24/90
12. Nancy Tinker	Facilities Planner	1,737.94 (45,360)	1,863.07 (48,626)	8/24/90
13. Stan Arling	Assistant for Business Affairs	1,667.44 (43,520)	1,787.50 (46,653)	8/24/90
14. James Blake	Asst. for Audit and Fiscal Affairs	1,572.41 (41,039)	1,685.62 (43,994)	8/24/90
15. Kimberly Chagnon	Assistant for Business Affairs	1,570.89 (41,000)	1,683.99 (43,952)	8/24/90
16. Sally Tresselt	Associate for Alumni Relations and Development	1,224.14 (31,950)	1,503.84* (39,250)	8/24/90
17. Theresa Czwornog	Administrative Assistant to the President	1,381.07 (36,045)	1,480.51 (38,641)	8/24/90
18. Inez Laird	Secretarial Assistant	1,349.95 (35,233)	1,446.07 (37,742)	8/24/90
19. Joanne Yost	Secretarial Assistant	1,349.95 (35,233)	1,446.07 (37,742)	8/24/90
20. Laurie Peters	Secretarial Assistant	1,349.95 (35,233)	1,446.07 (37,742)	8/24/90
21. Michelle Ortwein	Assistant for Business Affairs	1,195.41 (31,200)	1,281.48 (33,446)	8/24/90

REVIEWED BY:	DATE OF BOARD APPROVAL:	
DATE:	SIGNATURE:	

*Includes inequity adjustment.

CSU-1 REV. 8/87